Wire Wound Common Mode Line SMT Filter-KCMF Series
Konen Elektronik (shenzhen) Co.,Ltd Tel: +86 755 2733 7940
1
Features
 Common Mode Choke
 Ring core with the core materials of NiZn and MnZn
 Operating temperature: -40℃ to +85℃

2
SPECIFICATIONS
KCMF9060 Series
Part Number
Inductance
( μH )
Test condition
DCR
MAX ( Ω )
IR
( A )
Impedance
min.( Ω )
Freq
Range ( MHz )
KCMF9060-100Y 10±30% 0.1V,1kHz 0.08 1.6 200 20 ~ 300
KCMF9060S*-100Y 10±30% 0.1V,1kHz 0.08 1.6 200 20 ~ 300
KCMF9060-250Y 25±30% 0.1V,1kHz 0.12 1.0 600 20 ~ 150
KCMF9060S*-250Y 25±30% 0.1V,1kHz 0.12 1.0 600 20 ~ 150
KCMF9060-400Y 40±30% 0.1V,1kHz 0.25 0.9 800 20 ~ 100
KCMF9060S*-400Y 40±30% 0.1V,1kHz 0.25 0.9 800 20 ~ 100
KCMF9060-510Y 51±30% 0.1V,1kHz 0.16 1.0 1500 20 ~ 100
KCMF9060S*-510Y 51±30% 0.1V,1kHz 0.16 1.0 1500 20 ~ 100
KCMF9060-251Y 250±50% 5mV,100kHz 0.13 1.2 600 3 ~20
KCMF9060-501Y 500±50% 5mV,100kHz 0.15 1.0 1000 1 ~20
KCMF9060-102Y 1000±50% 5mV,100kHz 0.31 0.8 1500 1 ~15
KCMF9060-202Y 2000±50% 5mV,100kHz 0.42 0.6 3000 1 ~5
KCMF9060-472Y 4700±50% 5mV,100kHz 0.75 0.5 4000 0.3 ~3
KCMF9060-652Y 6500±50% 5mV,100kHz 0.95 0.4 5000 0.3 ~2
KCMF9060-103Y 10000±50% 5mV,100kHz 1.2 0.35 6000 0.3~1.5
KCMF9060-203Y 20000±50% 5mV,100kHz 2.6 0.2 12000 0.2~1.0
 DCR Electrical specifications at 20℃
 IR base on Temp. rise 40℃，temperature rise from 25℃ ambient
 Dielectric strength 500VDC max between line to line；Rated voltage: 80VDC
 S*: winding type is sectional, without S is Bifiliar